*This Report Does not Include Public Assist:
**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed
in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Public Assistance Grant Awards

1ce De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.
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Disaster | Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

1

4022

4087

4087

4087

4087

4087

4087

4087

4087

1862

4091

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Vermont

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Virginia

Maryland

VT DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS &
GENERAL SERVICES

BARKHAMSTED (TOWN OF)

CT DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY

NORWICH HOUSING AUTHORITY

PLYMOUTH (TOWN OF)

PLYMOUTH (TOWN OF)

STAFFORD (TOWN OF)

STAFFORD (TOWN OF)

STONINGTON (BOROUGH OF)

ISLE OF WIGHT (COUNTY)

CAROLINE COUNTY DEPT. OF
EMERGENCY SERVICES

Statewide
Litchfield
Statewide
New
London
Litchfield
Litchfield
Tolland
Tolland

New
London

Isle of
Wight

Caroline

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

G - Recreational or Other

G - Recreational or Other

B - Protective Measures

$9,082,480.82

$15,886.98

$618,679.19

$43,082.59

$23,330.40

$8,301.32

$14,462.23

$1,059.43

$29,285.99

$162,289.64

$3,000.86

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013
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Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

3

4091

4091

4091

4091

4091

4091

4091

4091

4091

4091

4091

4091

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

CAROLINE COUNTY DEPT. OF PUBLIC
WORKS

CHOPTANK ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

CRISFIELD

DORCHESTER CO. EMERGENCY

MANAGEMENT

FRUITLAND

FRUITLAND

GARRETT COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

GARRETT COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

GARRETT COUNTY ROADS DEPT

GARRETT COUNTY SHERIFF

GARRETT COUNTY SHERIFF

HARFORD COUNTY INSPECTIONS

Caroline

Statewide

Somerset

Dorchester

Wicomico

Wicomico

Garrett

Garrett

Garrett

Garrett

Garrett

Harford

G - Recreational or Other

F - Public Utilities

G - Recreational or Other

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

E - Public Buildings

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

$61,944 .44

$4,348.52

$12,693.75

$8,983.19

$7,975.42

$243.54

$785.36

$2,021.15

$375.00

$2,472.87

$12,679.82

$7,548.20

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013
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Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

3

4091

4091

4091

4091

4091

4091

4091

4091

4091

4091

4091

4091

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY

KENT COUNTY DEPT. OF WATER &
WASTEWATER SERVICES

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF AGING

MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY
ADMINISTRATION

PORT DEPOSIT

PRINCE GEORGES COMMUNITY CLG

PRINCESS ANNE

PRINCESS ANNE

QUEEN ANNE'S COUNTY DEPT. OF PUBLIC
WORKS

QUEEN ANNE'S COUNTY DEPT. OF PUBLIC
WORKS

QUEEN ANNE'S COUNTY DEPT. OF PUBLIC
WORKS

SALISBURY

Baltimore
(city)

Kent

Statewide

Statewide

Cecil

Prince
George's

Somerset

Somerset

Queen
Anne's

Queen
Anne's

Queen
Anne's

Wicomico

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

G - Recreational or Other

G - Recreational or Other

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

G - Recreational or Other

G - Recreational or Other

$5,580.00

$19,326.97

$3,349.52

$105,944.56

$2,112.00

$7,586.57

$6,016.16

$8,423.56

$34,671.65

$24,231.07

$2,999.69

$2,573.81

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013



Page 4 of 7

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

3

4091

4091

4091

4091

4091

4091

4091

4091

4091

4091

4091

4091

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

SOMERSET COUNTY ROADS DEPT

SOMERSET COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
ST. JOHN'S LITERARY INSTITUTION AT

PROSPECT HALL

ST. MICHAELS

STOCKTON VOLUNTEER FIRE CO.

TALBOT (COUNTY)

TALBOT (COUNTY)

TALBOT (COUNTY)

UNITED COMMUNITIES VFD
WASHINGTON COUNTY EMERGENCY

SERVICES

WESTERN MARYLAND HEALTH SYSTEM
WICOMICO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF

EMERGENCY SERVICES

Somerset
Somerset
Frederick
Talbot
Worcester
Talbot
Talbot
Talbot
Queen
Anne's
Washington

Allegany

Wicomico

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

$81,842.70

$10,061.03

$5,871.83

$2,769.61

$812.90

$2,488.25

$1,180.29

$1,249.14

$1,502.68

$18,424.08

$4,149.92

$1,195.94

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013
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Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

3

4091

4091

4084

4084

4084

4084

1603

4080

4080

4080

4080

4080

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Maryland

Maryland

Florida

Florida

Florida

Florida

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

WICOMICO COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPT
WICOMICO COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPT
BOYNTON BEACH
ESCAMBIA COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD
NORTH NAPLES FIRE CONTROL / RESCUE
DIST.

WEST PALM BEACH HOUSING AUTHORITY
JOHN CURTIS CHRISTIAN SCHOOLS
ASCENSION (PARISH)

ASCENSION (PARISH)
ASCENSION PARISH SCHOOL BOARD

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS

GRETNA

Wicomico

Wicomico

Palm

Beach

Escambia

Collier

Palm

Beach

Jefferson

Ascension

Ascension

Ascension

Statewide

Jefferson

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

F - Public Utilities

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

C - Roads & Bridges

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

$22,572.83

$876.12

$7,431.48

$20,343.06

$2,777.97

$3,048.76

$425,605.46

$87,308.33

$98,485.34

$1,542.74

$59,872.31

$17,629.64

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013
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Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

6

4080

4080

4080

4080

4080

4080

4080

4080

4080

4080

4080

4080

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

GRETNA

JEFFERSON (PARISH)

JEFFERSON (PARISH)

JEFFERSON (PARISH)

JEFFERSON PARISH PUBLIC SCHOOL
SYSTEM

KINGSLEY HOUSE

LA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE &
FORESTRY

LAFITTE AREA INDEPENDENT LEVEE
DISTRICT

LIVINGSTON PARISH SHERIFF'S OFFICE
LOUISIANA CANCER RESEARCH CENTER
MILITARY DEPARTMENT, ST OF LA,
NATIONAL GUARD

OCHSNER CLINIC FOUNDATION

Jefferson

Jefferson

Jefferson

Jefferson

Jefferson

Orleans

Statewide

Jefferson

Livingston

Orleans

Statewide

Statewide

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

C - Roads & Bridges

E - Public Buildings

E - Public Buildings

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

$480,043.43

$249,723.80

$103,114.74

$11,457 .41

$16,906.73

$1,239.92

$3,720,547.48

$11,280.83

$384,120.28

$1,485.00

$88,349.85

$6,731.25

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013
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Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

6

4080

4080

4080

4080

4080

4080

4080

4080

4080

4080

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

OUACHITA PARISH POLICE JURY

PONTCHARTRAIN HOUSING
CORPORATION Il

PONTCHARTRAIN HOUSING
CORPORATION Il

SLIDELL

SLIDELL

SLIDELL

ST JOHN ARC

ST. JOHN THE BAPTIST (PARISH)

ST JOHN THE BAPTIST PARISH SCHOOL

BOARD

URSULINE ACADEMY OF NEW ORLEANS

Ouachita

Orleans

Orleans

St.
Tammany

St.
Tammany

St.
Tammany

St. John
the Baptist

St. John
the Baptist

St. John
the Baptist

Orleans

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

F - Public Utilities

G - Recreational or Other

B - Protective Measures

F - Public Utilities

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

$76,001.09

$2,840.40

$142.19

$901.00

$18,997.50

$7,811.51

$750.00

$1,501,414.50

$1,234,062.65

$963.87

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013

02/20/2013



Legend of Category of Work
Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents;
sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private
property .

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate
threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private
property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders,ditches, culverts, lighting, and
signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigationfacilities. Repair of levees,
dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and
vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage
collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries,
masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work orf acility that cannot be characterized adequately by
Categories A-F.
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