

Public Assistance Grant Awards

Page 1 of 7

*This Report Does not Include Public Assistance De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.

**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed

in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated		
1	4022	DR	Vermont	VT DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS & GENERAL SERVICES	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$9,082,480.82	02/20/2013		
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	BARKHAMSTED (TOWN OF)	Litchfield	A - Debris Removal	\$15,886.98	02/20/2013		
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	CT DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$618,679.19	02/20/2013		
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	NORWICH HOUSING AUTHORITY	New London	A - Debris Removal	\$43,082.59	02/20/2013		
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	PLYMOUTH (TOWN OF)	Litchfield	A - Debris Removal	\$23,330.40	02/20/2013		
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	PLYMOUTH (TOWN OF)	Litchfield	B - Protective Measures	\$8,301.32	02/20/2013		
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	STAFFORD (TOWN OF)	Tolland	A - Debris Removal	\$14,462.23	02/20/2013		
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	STAFFORD (TOWN OF)	Tolland	B - Protective Measures	\$1,059.43	02/20/2013		
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	STONINGTON (BOROUGH OF)	New London	G - Recreational or Other	\$29,285.99	02/20/2013		
3	1862	DR	Virginia	ISLE OF WIGHT (COUNTY)	Isle of Wight	G - Recreational or Other	\$162,289.64	02/20/2013		
3	4091	DR	Maryland	CAROLINE COUNTY DEPT. OF EMERGENCY SERVICES	Caroline	B - Protective Measures	\$3,000.86	02/20/2013		

Page 2 of 7

Pagion	Disaster Number	Disaster	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
Region	Number	Туре	State		County	Damage Category Code	rederal Share Obligated	Obligated
3	4091	DR	Maryland	CAROLINE COUNTY DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS	Caroline	G - Recreational or Other	\$61,944.44	02/20/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	CHOPTANK ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.	Statewide	F - Public Utilities	\$4,348.52	02/20/2013
2	4091	DR	Mandand	CRISFIELD	Somoroot	G - Recreational or Other	¢10,600,75	02/20/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	CRISFIELD	Somerset	G - Recreational or Other	\$12,693.75	02/20/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	DORCHESTER CO. EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT	Dorchester	B - Protective Measures	\$8,983.19	02/20/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	FRUITLAND	Wicomico	A - Debris Removal	\$7,975.42	02/20/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	FRUITLAND	Wicomico	E - Public Buildings	\$243.54	02/20/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	GARRETT COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	Garrett	A - Debris Removal	\$785.36	02/20/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	GARRETT COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	Garrett	B - Protective Measures	\$2,021.15	02/20/2013
	4004				a "		* • ---	00/00/00/0
3	4091	DR	Maryland	GARRETT COUNTY ROADS DEPT	Garrett	E - Public Buildings	\$375.00	02/20/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	GARRETT COUNTY SHERIFF	Garrett	A - Debris Removal	\$2,472.87	02/20/2013
3	4091	DR	ivial yianu	GARRETT COUNTY SHERIFF	Ganett	A - Deblis Removal	\$2,472.07	02/20/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	GARRETT COUNTY SHERIFF	Garrett	B - Protective Measures	\$12,679.82	02/20/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	HARFORD COUNTY INSPECTIONS	Harford	B - Protective Measures	\$7,548.20	02/20/2013

Page 3 of 7

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
3	4091	DR	Maryland	JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY	Baltimore (city)	A - Debris Removal	\$5,580.00	02/20/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	KENT COUNTY DEPT. OF WATER & WASTEWATER SERVICES	Kent	B - Protective Measures	\$19,326.97	02/20/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF AGING	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$3,349.52	02/20/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$105,944.56	02/20/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	PORT DEPOSIT	Cecil	G - Recreational or Other	\$2,112.00	02/20/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	PRINCE GEORGES COMMUNITY CLG	Prince George's	G - Recreational or Other	\$7,586.57	02/20/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	PRINCESS ANNE	Somerset	A - Debris Removal	\$6,016.16	02/20/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	PRINCESS ANNE	Somerset	B - Protective Measures	\$8,423.56	02/20/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	QUEEN ANNE'S COUNTY DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS	Queen Anne's	A - Debris Removal	\$34,671.65	02/20/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	QUEEN ANNE'S COUNTY DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS	Queen Anne's	B - Protective Measures	\$24,231.07	02/20/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	QUEEN ANNE'S COUNTY DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS	Queen Anne's	G - Recreational or Other	\$2,999.69	02/20/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	SALISBURY	Wicomico	G - Recreational or Other	\$2,573.81	02/20/2013

Page 4 of 7

							-	
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
3	4091	DR	Maryland	SOMERSET COUNTY ROADS DEPT	Somerset	A - Debris Removal	\$81,842.70	02/20/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	SOMERSET COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	Somerset	B - Protective Measures	\$10,061.03	02/20/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	ST. JOHN'S LITERARY INSTITUTION AT PROSPECT HALL	Frederick	A - Debris Removal	\$5,871.83	02/20/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	ST. MICHAELS	Talbot	A - Debris Removal	\$2,769.61	02/20/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	STOCKTON VOLUNTEER FIRE CO.	Worcester	B - Protective Measures	\$812.90	02/20/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	TALBOT (COUNTY)	Talbot	A - Debris Removal	\$2,488.25	02/20/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	TALBOT (COUNTY)	Talbot	B - Protective Measures	\$1,180.29	02/20/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	TALBOT (COUNTY)	Talbot	E - Public Buildings	\$1,249.14	02/20/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	UNITED COMMUNITIES VFD	Queen Anne's	B - Protective Measures	\$1,502.68	02/20/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	WASHINGTON COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES	Washington	B - Protective Measures	\$18,424.08	02/20/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	WESTERN MARYLAND HEALTH SYSTEM	Allegany	B - Protective Measures	\$4,149.92	02/20/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	WICOMICO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EMERGENCY SERVICES	Wicomico	B - Protective Measures	\$1,195.94	02/20/2013

Page 5 of 7

							-	
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
3	4091	DR	Maryland	WICOMICO COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPT	Wicomico	B - Protective Measures	\$22,572.83	02/20/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	WICOMICO COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPT	Wicomico	E - Public Buildings	\$876.12	02/20/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	BOYNTON BEACH	Palm Beach	F - Public Utilities	\$7,431.48	02/20/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	ESCAMBIA COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD	Escambia	E - Public Buildings	\$20,343.06	02/20/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	NORTH NAPLES FIRE CONTROL / RESCUE DIST.	Collier	B - Protective Measures	\$2,777.97	02/20/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	WEST PALM BEACH HOUSING AUTHORITY	Palm Beach	E - Public Buildings	\$3,048.76	02/20/2013
6	1603	DR	Louisiana	JOHN CURTIS CHRISTIAN SCHOOLS	Jefferson	E - Public Buildings	\$425,605.46	02/20/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	ASCENSION (PARISH)	Ascension	B - Protective Measures	\$87,308.33	02/20/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	ASCENSION (PARISH)	Ascension	C - Roads & Bridges	\$98,485.34	02/20/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	ASCENSION PARISH SCHOOL BOARD	Ascension	B - Protective Measures	\$1,542.74	02/20/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$59,872.31	02/20/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	GRETNA	Jefferson	A - Debris Removal	\$17,629.64	02/20/2013

Page 6 of 7

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	GRETNA	Jefferson	B - Protective Measures	\$480,043.43	02/20/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	JEFFERSON (PARISH)	Jefferson	B - Protective Measures	\$249,723.80	02/20/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	JEFFERSON (PARISH)	Jefferson	C - Roads & Bridges	\$103,114.74	02/20/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	JEFFERSON (PARISH)	Jefferson	E - Public Buildings	\$11,457.41	02/20/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	JEFFERSON PARISH PUBLIC SCHOOL SYSTEM	Jefferson	E - Public Buildings	\$16,906.73	02/20/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	KINGSLEY HOUSE	Orleans	A - Debris Removal	\$1,239.92	02/20/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	LA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE & FORESTRY	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$3,720,547.48	02/20/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	LAFITTE AREA INDEPENDENT LEVEE DISTRICT	Jefferson	E - Public Buildings	\$11,280.83	02/20/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	LIVINGSTON PARISH SHERIFF'S OFFICE	Livingston	B - Protective Measures	\$384,120.28	02/20/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	LOUISIANA CANCER RESEARCH CENTER	Orleans	A - Debris Removal	\$1,485.00	02/20/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	MILITARY DEPARTMENT, ST OF LA, NATIONAL GUARD	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$88,349.85	02/20/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	OCHSNER CLINIC FOUNDATION	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$6,731.25	02/20/2013

Page 7 of 7

								- J
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	OUACHITA PARISH POLICE JURY	Ouachita	B - Protective Measures	\$76,001.09	02/20/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	PONTCHARTRAIN HOUSING CORPORATION III	Orleans	A - Debris Removal	\$2,840.40	02/20/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	PONTCHARTRAIN HOUSING CORPORATION III	Orleans	B - Protective Measures	\$142.19	02/20/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	SLIDELL	St. Tammany	E - Public Buildings	\$901.00	02/20/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	SLIDELL	St. Tammany	F - Public Utilities	\$18,997.50	02/20/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	SLIDELL	St. Tammany	G - Recreational or Other	\$7,811.51	02/20/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	ST JOHN ARC	St. John the Baptist	B - Protective Measures	\$750.00	02/20/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	ST. JOHN THE BAPTIST (PARISH)	St. John the Baptist	F - Public Utilities	\$1,501,414.50	02/20/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	ST JOHN THE BAPTIST PARISH SCHOOL BOARD	St. John the Baptist	B - Protective Measures	\$1,234,062.65	02/20/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	URSULINE ACADEMY OF NEW ORLEANS	Orleans	B - Protective Measures	\$963.87	02/20/2013

Legend of Category of Work

Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents; sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private property.

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders, ditches, culverts, lighting, and signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigation facilities. Repair of levees, dams, and flood control channels fall under Category D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries, masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work orf acility that cannot be characterized adequately by Categories A-F.